1501-0581

07-13 CHEVY/GMC
Silverado/Sierra Reg Cab 4" OE SS Oval
(Rocker Panel Mount)

Components List;

2 — Stainless steel oval step bars

2 — Front Bracket — Driver & Passenger Side
2 — Rear Bracket — Driver & Passenger Side
4 — Rubber gasket

Parts List:

8 — M8X 30 mm Hex Head Bolt
12 — M8 Lock Washers
12 — M8 Flat Washers

4 — M8 Hex Nut

4 — M8 U-Nut

8— M10X30 Button Head Bolt

8 — M10 Lock Washers

8 — M10 Flat Washers

Installation Instruction:

1. Remove all contents from the received box and check stainless steel tube
for any dent. Also verify all brackets and bolts against the parts list.

2. Read installation manual and installation drawing completely. Understand
all brackets and bolts before installation.

3. Install brackets as shown. ( See Figure 1.)

4. Place driver side step bar on brackets. Each step bar is marked driver and
passenger.

5. Assemble with M10 button head bolts and M10 washers. 2 bolts per
bracket, 4 bolts per bar (see Fig 2). Hand tighten.

6. Repeat installation for passenger side
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EXISTING INSERT Nut IN BODY PANEL or Use
M8 Hex Nut & M8 Lock Washer, M8 Flat Washer

EXISTING INSERT Nut
IN BODY PANEL or
Use M8 U-Nut insert to
the round hole in body g
panel &

a7l

M8x30 Hex Head Bolt & M8
Lock Washer, M8 Flat Washer

Nylon washer

E <«—__ | M8x30 Hex Head Bolt & M8
Lock Washer, M8 Flat Washer

Figure 1. Driver Side — Brackets

Rubber Gasket

Rear Bracket

Front Bracket

M10 Button Head Bolt & M10 Lock
Washer, M10 Flat Washer

Figure 2. Installation View of Driver Bracket & Bar
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